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The Wehli families are Heszlényi relatives by marriage.  We trace the Wehli family back to several generations of highly 

respected Bohemian rabbis originating in the town of Volyně (Wolin).  When Rabbi Aron Beer Herschwitz moved to Prague in 

the mid-18th century, he adopted Wehli as the family name … which I believe to be a corruption of the name of his hometown. 
Several Wehli families later migrated from Prague to Vienna where some went into government service and converted to 
Christianity to enhance their professional prospects.  The best known of these was Baron August Johann von Wehli (1810-1892) 
who was a university professor, member of the Austrian Parliament, President of the Danube Regulatory Commission, and for a 
brief period head of the Ministry of the Interior. 
 

1-Zvi WEHLI (HERSCH) (-) 

. . 2-Rabbi Meir Hersch WEHLI (HERSCHWITZ) (-17 Mar 1729) 

. . +Devorah [WEHLI] (-1735) 

. . . . 3-Rabbi Aron Beer WEHLI (abt 1675-1741) 

. . . . +Schöndl WEHLI (-) 

. . . . . . 4-Rabbi Ephraim Aron Beer WEHLI (1720-18 Aug 1787) 

. . . . . . +Schewe BONDI (-11 Jan 1747) 

. . . . . . +Malka/Sara BONDI (abt 1730-) 

. . . . . . . . 5-Isak/Ignatz Ephraim WEHLI (Jul 1750-1808) 

. . . . . . . . +Esther FRANKEL-SPIRA (1748-5 Apr 1820) 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Solomon Isaac WEHLI (1783-13 Jun 1847) 

. . . . . . . . . . +Zizilia FISCHEL (1784-1818) 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Eduard Josef Ephraim von WEHLI (1787-1840) 

. . . . . . . . . . +Karoline Eva BRANDEIS (19 Dec 1789-1839) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Baron (Freiherr) August Johann von WEHLI (1 Oct 1810-20 Oct 1892) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Leopoldine Elisabeth Josepha LINDEN (4 Nov 1825-7 Jun 1896) 

. . . . . . . . 5-Aron Beer Ephraim WEHLI (abt 1752-) 

. . . . . . . . +Schewa PORGES (abt 1750-1785) 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Simon Aron WEHLI (1774-) 

. . . . . . . . +Miriam Maria LANDAU (abt 1750-2 Dec 1831) 

. . . . . . . . 5-Rabbi Yomtov Jonathan WEHLI (1756-24 Mar 1814) 

. . . . . . . . +Ewe Elke LANDAU (1762-1807) 

. . . . . . . . 5-Wolf Ephraim WEHLI (1759-1829) 

. . . . . . . . +Blumale SCHWABACHER (abt 1762-1822) 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Samuel Wolf WEHLI (1777-5 Sep 1850) 

. . . . . . . . . . +Rosalie AUSPITZ (1791-9 Oct 1831) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Josepfine WEHLI (1809-29 Jun 1843) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Rudolf A. "Adolf" WEHLI (1810-28 Oct 1886) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Mathild TONNICH (1833-7 Mar 1909) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Károly WEHLI (1858-1919) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mária Anna Jusztina HESZLÉNYI (22 Jul 1870-9 May 1949) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Rudolf Károly József WEHLI (5 May 1888-11 Apr 1956) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ilona LENGYEL (-30 Jan 1957) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Edit WEHLI (1916-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Károly Adolph Sigmund WEHLI (31 Aug 1889-1 Jun 1890) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-József Erca Alajos WEHLI (20 Mar 1891-14 May 1973) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Anna SCHÄFFER (1899-21 Oct 1976) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Erca "Emil" WEHLI (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-György WEHLI (-2000) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Margit Clotild Maria Mathild WEHLI (24 Jul 1892-26 Oct 1981) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Dezső Alajos Imre WEHLI (15 Jun 1894-bef 1949) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Gizella GECZER (-aft 1956) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Iván WEHLI (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Márta WEHLI (1930-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Dr. Adalbert "Béla" WEHLI (1896-5 Feb 1943) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ella BOHN (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Adalbert "Bela" WEHLI Jr. (1927-1995) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Áda WEHLI (abt 1935-Jan 2013) 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mária BALOGH (-1991) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Barbara WEHLI (abt 1939-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-László WEHLI (abt 1898-aft 1956) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Wife of László [WEHLI] (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-László WEHLI (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Mária WEHLI (abt 1900-aft 1956) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Kálmán TENGL (-bef 1949) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Mária TENGL (-2009) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Vera TENGL (-2009) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Ilona WEHLI (abt 1902-aft 1956) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Béla NÁDOSDY (-bef 1949) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-László NÁDOSDY (-2014) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Andor WEHLI (1904-29 Apr 2002) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Wife of Andor [WEHLI] (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Dr. Tünde Margit WEHLI (1943-18 Nov 2019) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-Dr. Emese Mária WEHLI (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Sigismund WEHLI (28 Apr 1811-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Theresia WEHLI (1813-13 Dec 1855) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Ludwig "Lazar" WEHLI (1805-) 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Ephraim Wolf "Ernst" WEHLI (1788-18 Jul 1866) 

. . . . . . . . . . +Rachel NEUSTADTL (18 Jun 1788-24 Dec 1831) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Ignaz WEHLI (1821-8 Oct 1889) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Rosalie FALKELES (1833-24 Feb 1882) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Sophia WEHLI (1854-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +MUDr. S. KLEIN (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Agnes WEHLI (1857-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Isidor B. STÖSSELES (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Ludwig WEHLI (1860-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Dr. Adalbert "Albert" WEHLI (1862-11 Aug 1930) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Vera [WEHLI] (-aft 1930) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Ernestine WEHLI (1869-aft 1930) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Dr. Heinrich SINGER (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Karl WEHLI (1825-19 May 1902) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Mathilde LIPMAN (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Ernst WEHLI (22 May 1868-) 

. . . . . . . . . . +Franziska KANTOR (1809-aft 1866) 

. . . . 3-Chana HERSCHWITZ (-) 

. . . . 3-Zev Wolf HERSCHWITZ (-) 

 

 
Preparer: 

  Vic Berecz 

  vic@berecz.us 
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[WEHLI] 
Devorah (   –1735) . . . 1 
Vera (   –1930) . . . 2 
Wife of Andor (   –   ) . . . 2 
Wife of László (   –   ) . . . 2 

AUSPITZ 
Rosalie (1791–1831) . . . 1 

BALOGH 
Mária (   –1991) . . . 2 

BOHN 
Ella (   –   ) . . . 1 

BONDI 
Malka/Sara (1730–   ) . . . 1 
Schewe (   –1747) . . . 1 

BRANDEIS 
Karoline Eva (1789–1839) . . . 1 

FALKELES 
Rosalie (1833–1882) . . . 2 

FISCHEL 
Zizilia (1784–1818) . . . 1 

FRANKEL-SPIRA 
Esther (1748–1820) . . . 1 

GECZER 
Gizella (   –1956) . . . 1 

HERSCHWITZ 
Chana (   –   ) . . . 2 
Zev Wolf (   –   ) . . . 2 

HESZLÉNYI 
Mária Anna Jusztina (1870–1949) . . . 1 

KANTOR 
Franziska (1809–1866) . . . 2 

KLEIN 
MUDr. S. (   –   ) . . . 2 

LANDAU 
Ewe Elke (1762–1807) . . . 1 
Miriam Maria (1750–1831) . . . 1 

LENGYEL 
Ilona (   –1957) . . . 1 

LINDEN 
Leopoldine Elisabeth Josepha (1825–1896) . . . 1 

LIPMAN 
Mathilde (   –   ) . . . 2 

NÁDOSDY 
Béla (   –1949) . . . 2 
László (   –2014) . . . 2 

NEUSTADTL 
Rachel (1788–1831) . . . 2 

PORGES 
Schewa (1750–1785) . . . 1 

SCHÄFFER 
Anna (1899–1976) . . . 1 

SCHWABACHER 
Blumale (1762–1822) . . . 1 

SINGER 
Dr. Heinrich (   –   ) . . . 2 

STÖSSELES 
Isidor B. (   –   ) . . . 2 

TENGL 
Kálmán (   –1949) . . .2 
Mária (   –2009) . . . 2 

Vera (   –2009) . . . 2 
TONNICH 

Mathild (1833–1909) . . . 1 
WEHLI 

Áda (1935–2013) . . . 1 
Adalbert Jr. (1927–1995) . . . 1 
Agnes (1857–   ) . . . 2 
Andor (1904–2002) . . . 2 
Aron Beer Ephraim (1752–   ) . . . 1 
Barbara (1939–   ) . . . 2 
Baron (Freiherr) August Johann von (1810–1892) . . . 1 
Dezső Alajos Imre (1894–1949) . . . 1 
Dr. Adalbert (1862–1930) . . . 2 
Dr. Adalbert (1896–1943) . . . 1 
Dr. Emese Mária (   –   ) . . . 2 
Dr. Tünde Margit (1943–2019) . . . 2 
Edit (1916–   ) . . . 1 
Eduard Josef Ephraim von (1787–1840) . . . 1 
Ephraim Wolf (1788–1866) . . . 2 
Erca (   –   ) . . . 1 
Ernestine (1869–1930) . . . 2 
Ernst (1868–   ) . . . 2 
György (   –2000) . . . 1 
Ignaz (1821–1889) . . . 2 
Ilona (1902–1956) . . . 2 
Isak/Ignatz Ephraim (1750–1808) . . . 1 
Iván (   –   ) . . . 1 
Josepfine (1809–1843) . . . 1 
József Erca Alajos (1891–1973) . . . 1 
Karl (1825–1902) . . . 2 
Károly (1858–1919) . . . 1 
Károly Adolph Sigmund (1889–1890) . . . 1 
László (   –   ) . . . 2 
László (1898–1956) . . . 2 
Ludwig (1805–   ) . . . 2 
Ludwig (1860–   ) . . . 2 
Margit Clotild Maria Mathild (1892–1981) . . . 1 
Mária (1900–1956) . . .2 
Márta (1930–   ) . . . 1 
Rabbi Aron Beer (1675–1741) . . . 1 
Rabbi Ephraim Aron Beer (1720–1787) . . . 1 
Rabbi Yomtov Jonathan (1756–1814) . . . 1 
Rudolf A. (1810–1886) . . . 1 
Rudolf Károly József (1888–1956) . . . 1 
Samuel Wolf (1777–1850) . . . 1 
Schöndl (   –   ) . . . 1 
Sigismund (1811–   ) . . . 2 
Simon Aron (1774–   ) . . . 1 
Solomon Isaac (1783–1847) . . . 1 
Sophia (1854–   ) . . . 2 
Theresia (1813–1855) . . . 2 
Wolf Ephraim (1759–1829) . . . 1 

WEHLI (HERSCH) 
Zvi (   –   ) . . . 1 

WEHLI (HERSCHWITZ) 
Rabbi Meir Hersch (   –1729) . . . 1 


